

**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN**  
**PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.**

No.EE.CCD-II/ECP/2021-22/**147**

Quetta the Dated. **16** /05/2022.

To,

**The Assistant Director-II,  
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority  
Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan,  
FBC Building near SBP G 5/2  
Islamabad.  
051-9205726, Fax-No-051-9219149**

Subject:- **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Notice Inviting Tender and BOQ on PDF format for uploading the same on **PPRA** website.

The Bill / Invoice for advertisement may please be furnished to this office for payment accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

**Sd/-**

Executive Engineer,  
Central Civil Division, No. II,  
Pak. P.W.D., Quetta.

Encl:- As stated above.

Copy to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer (QS) Director General's Office, Pak PWD Islamabad.
2. The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
3. Notice Board of all the Divisions.
4. The Cashier of this Division.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.**

**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN  
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.EE.CCD-II/ECP/2021-22/ **147**

Quetta the Dated. **16** /05/2022.

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Tenders are hereby invited in sealed covers *on percentage rate basis* from the approved Government Contractors who have the relevant field of specialization in PEC and having valid enlistment for the year 2021-22, in relevant category or above. The bidding documents can be purchased up to **06-06-2022**, which should reach in the office of the undersigned up to **07-06-2022** at **12.00** Noon and will be opened on the same day at **12.30** P.M.

**Note:-** Tender can be purchased for prescribed cost (non refundable) in the shape of Pay Order of Rs.2000/- mentioned against the below noted works from the office of the undersigned during office hours upto **06.06.2022** i.e before date of opening of tender BOQs of works under notice have been displayed on PPRA website as well as on Pak: PWD website.

S No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money in shape of CDR	Tender Fee in the Shape of Pay Order
1.	CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL FOR ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN AT LEHRI (836 Rft)	<b>4117995/-</b>	2 % of Bid Amount	2000/-

**Note:** In case the tenders are not sold / opened on the date mentioned above due to some circumstances then the date may be considered as **13-06-2022** and **14-06-2022**, respectively, with same terms and conditions.

***Other terms and conditions may be seen on PPRA website i.e [www.ppra.org.pk](http://www.ppra.org.pk)***

**TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

1. Application for purchase of tenders on printed letter head of firm/contractor.
2. Attested copies of partnership deed, power of attorney / affidavit in favour of any individual authorized to receive / submit tender documents.
3. The tender shall be issued only to the authorized representative of the firm having legal authority letter/power of attorney in case of firm the applicant shall have to produce partnership deed duly registered with the Registrar concerned.
4. No tenders will be sold by post or on the date of opening of tender.
5. Earnest money as specified above of the Bid amount in the shape of call deposit as provided in PPRA Rule-25, from any local scheduled Bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No-II Pak PWD Quetta.
6. Experience Certificate in relevant field and at least five work orders of the Projects completed by the firm during the last 05 years and three work orders of ongoing Projects of similar nature at the time of purchase of tender.
7. NTN should be produced at the time of purchase of tender.
8. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders by quoting reasons as per provision of PPRA rules-33 (1), (2) and (3) of 2004.
9. Authority letters for any representative of firm by Chief Executive of the firm / company.
10. Each page of the bid must be signed with stamp of company.
11. Those Contractors who have abnormal below rates other than estimate cost they will accompany rate analysis of the required items.
12. List of machinery equipment and technical staff working with firm along with documents.
13. The affidavit on stamp paper of Rs:100/- certifying that the firm has not been ever black listed by the Government / Autonomous body.
14. An affidavit regarding authenticity of all information provided for purchase of tenders should be enclosed with the documents if any information is found incorrect fake or forged the tender of the firm will be cancelled and legal action will be taken against the firm.
15. Financial soundness certificate of the Firm from authorized Bank, last 03 years turn over certificate issued by the Bank along with last 03 years audit report of the firm dully verified/issued by a CA Firm must be attached with the application.
16. All the documents required as mentioned above should provide at the time of purchase of tender.
17. **Tender Notice can also be seen on PPRA web site i.e. [www.ppra.org.pk](http://www.ppra.org.pk)**
18. Notice Board.

**Sd/-**

Executive Engineer,  
Central Civil Division, No. II,  
Pak. P.W.D., Quetta.

**CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL FOR ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN AT LEHRI  
BASED ON PAK PWD RATES OF SCHEDULE 2012**

S. No	S. ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	Rte in word	AMOUNT
1	103/2	Excavation for foundation trenches and drains in gravelly soil and back filling the excavated material in foundation trenches plinth or under floor including breaking clods, watering, consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9 inches (229 mm) in depth to full compaction, dressing and disposal of surplus excavated stuff as directed lead upto one chain (30.5 R.m) and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m).					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	6270.00	%CFT	613.14	Rupees Six Hundred Thirteen Paise Fourteen Only	<b>38443.88</b>
2	105/1 3	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand and 8 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using graded stone ballast 2 inches (51 mm) and down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing etc. complete.					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	522.50	%CFT	10415.4 4	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Paise FourtyFour Only	<b>54420.67</b>
3	166/1 14	Providing and fabricating and laying Tor steel grade 60 having yeild strength equal to 60000 psi reinforcement for all kind of RCC work in foundation , plinth and ground floor including the cost of straightening , removal of rust , cutting bending , binding wastage and providing such overlap as are not shown on the drawings , the cost of buinding wire and precast 1:2:4 cement concrete spacer block or MS chairs for binding and holding the reinforcement in position is inclusive up to 5m (14.6 ft)					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	9.98	TON	123020. 00	Rupees One Lakh TwentyThree Thousand Twenty Only	<b>1227733.23</b>

4	2/114 + 136/1 14	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in place of screened graded bajri in any item of RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm <sup>2</sup> at 28 days) with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in raft or strip foundation with columns and pillars, of any shape including form work and its removal, compacting, leveling and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	2090.00	%CFT	15811.0 3	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Paise Three Only	<b>330450.53</b>
5	5/106 +32/1 06	Providing and laying in situ 1:3:6 (1 cement 3 sand and 6 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using 50 % crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge and 50 % graded screened bajri 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in place of hundred percent bajri in foundation, basement and plinth including form work, compacting, curing and removal of form work, etc. complete, foundation and basement up to 5 feet (1.52 R.m) depth and plinth up to 4 feet (1.2 R.m) height from ground level.					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	2605.27	%CFT	17613.1 7	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Paise Seventeen Only	<b>458871.31</b>

6	114/4 +114/ 139	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using 50% crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge and 50 % screened graded bajri 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge instead of screened graded bajri in any item of RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 (the crushing strength of works cube in this case will be approximately average of 2250 to 3000 Ibs. per sq. inch (15.52 to 20.69 N/mm <sup>2</sup> at 28 days)..a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth .					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	452.40	%CFT	17874.8 8	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred SeventyFour Paise EightyEight Only	<b>80865.27</b>
7	8/114 + 136/1 14	Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in place of screened graded bajri in any item of RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 Ibs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm <sup>2</sup> at 28 days in plinth beam of required shape or section including form work and its removal compacting and curing in basement and ground floor but excluding the cost of reinforcement .					
			833.91	%CFT	18172.9 3	Rupees Eighteen Thousand One Hundred SeventyTwo Paise NinetyThree Only	<b>151545.88</b>
8	112/2 5	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 9 to 13-1/2 inches (229 mm to 343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking, out joints and curing etc. complete in ground floor superstructure .					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	3655.63	%CFT	21,905. 35	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand Nine Hundred Five Paise ThirtyFive Only	<b>800777.86</b>

9	24/11 4+136 /114	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in place of screened graded bajri in any item of RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 Ibs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in the ground floor					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	650.35	%CFT	22448.4 4	Rupees TwentyTwo Thousand Four Hundred FortyEight Paise FortyFour Only	<b>145993.21</b>
10	82/11 4 + 136/1 14	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in place of screened graded bajri in any item of RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 Ibs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in coping and cornice of walls moulded to design including form works and its removal, compacting and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in ground floor					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	556.78	%CFT	24175.7 4	Rupees TwentyFour Thousand One Hundred SeventyFive Paise SeventyFour Only	<b>134604.72</b>
11	8/122	3/4" (19 mm) thick cement plaster 1:4 on walls and columns etc. in basement, plinth, mezzanine and ground floor including making edges, corners, and curing etc., complete.					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	13152.00	%SFT	2367.12	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred SixtySeven Paise Twelve Only	<b>311323.16</b>

12	172/1 22	Painting with Robbialac (VIP) or equivalent Weather Sheild coat paint In two or more coats as per manufactur's instruction or plasteres , renderd and concrates surface over and including the cost of priming coat , surface prepration dusting rubbing down smooth , filling any cracks hole s, removing blisters and other imperfections					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	13152.00	%SFT	1406.88	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Six Paise EightyEight Only	<b>185032.86</b>
13	119/1 8	Providing and fixing steel gate of flat iron sections of approved design with or without M.S. sheet covering including hold fast, with or without rollers and track arrangement including providing wicket shutter of required size with all accessories and locking arrangement complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	320.00	KG	189.12	Rupees One Hundred EightyNine Paise Twelve Only	<b>60519.61</b>
14	174/1 22	Painting in ground floor or basment with Robbialac or equivlent super gloss synthetic enamel paint in two or more coats as per manufacture's instruction on steel and iron work over and including the cost of priming coat. Surface preparation removing rust scales and dust with wire brush.					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	288.00	%SFT	3295.91	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred NinetyFive Paise NinetyOne Only	<b>9492.22</b>
15	124/3	Providing and fixing angle iron fencing posts embedded in concrete and painting exposed portion with aluminium paint 3 coats including necessary holes but excluding the cost of excavation and concrete, complete .					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	521.98	KG	117.88	Rupees One Hundred Seventeen Paise EightyEight Only	<b>61532.49</b>

16	124/1 6	Providing and fixing galvanized iron barbed wire fencing (with two points) to the posts of any description complete with hooks and binding wire etc. if required (cost of posts not included).					
		<b>TOTAL QUANTITY</b>	397.10	KG	167.18	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Paise Eighteen Only	<b>66388.03</b>
			<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>4117994.92</b>

**Sd/-**  
**Assistant Executive Engineer**  
 Central Civil Division II  
 Pak PWD Quetta